505508133 06/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5554937

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Exe	cution Date	
DAI NIPPON PRINTIN	IG CO., LTD).	05/1	2/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	SUMITO	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED			
Street Address:	27-1, SH	1, SHINKAWA 2-CHOME			
City:	СНОО-К	HUO-KU, TOKYO			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	104-8260	0			
Patent Number:		194809			
Property Type		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		269)381-5465			
Correspondence will be sent to th		,			
correspondence WIII		line e-mail address mist; il mat i	is unsuccessful. it wi	ll be sent	
using a fax number,	if provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will b		ll be sent	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided; (2	r if that is unsuccessful, it will b 269) 381-1156		ll be sent	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	<i>if provided;</i> (2 d	r if that is unsuccessful, it will b 269) 381-1156 locket@flynnthiel.com		ll be sent	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	<i>if provided;</i> (2 d e: F	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 269) 381-1156 locket@flynnthiel.com LYNN THIEL, P.C.		ll be sent	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	<i>if provided;</i> (2 d e: F 2	r if that is unsuccessful, it will b 269) 381-1156 locket@flynnthiel.com		ll be sent	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; (2 d e: F 2 K	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 269) 381-1156 locket@flynnthiel.com LYNN THIEL, P.C. 2026 RAMBLING ROAD		ll be sent	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided; (2 d e: F 2 K NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 269) 381-1156 locket@flynnthiel.com LYNN THIEL, P.C. 2026 RAMBLING ROAD (ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008	e sent via US Mail.	ll be sent	
using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	if provided; (2 d e: F 2 K NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 269) 381-1156 locket@flynnthiel.com FLYNN THIEL, P.C. 2026 RAMBLING ROAD (ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008 4900.P0091US	e sent via US Mail.	ll be sent	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided; (2 d e: F 2 K NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will b 269) 381-1156 locket@flynnthiel.com FLYNN THIEL, P.C. 2026 RAMBLING ROAD (ALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008 4900.P0091US TERRYENCE F. CHAPMAN	e sent via US Mail.	ll be sent	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 033137, Frame 0390, on June 19, 2014, Dai Nippon Printing Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the co-owner of United States Patent No. 9 194 809, issued November 24, 2015 and entitled JIG FOR FLEXIBLE OPTICAL MEASUREMENT.

WHEREAS Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited, of 27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan 1048260 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patent and the invention therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this $\underline{/2}$ day of

Signed in the Presence of

DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.

Yunaka Adachi

Kimialei Hyskitene By

General Manager Administration Department Intellectual Property Division

General Manager Title Intellectual Property Division

Date _____ May. 12rh. 2019.

{00416157.doc}

PATENT **REEL: 049364 FRAME: 0659**

RECORDED: 06/04/2019